CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Social Security Number [ HNEG<z<zGL__

{No imuats if you can possibly get full name;

saaress [

City __Reston State _Va, ZIP __ 22001

Full name Rav B, Toland

(This is important and should be exact.)

(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

Date of birth 3-9-46

Approximate age

Religion Nationality __fmerican

Occupation __U.S. Air Force Lt. Col. (Retired 7/31/88)

Education  B+Se» M.S., PhD (Clarkson Universitv & State University of MN.Y.)
Weight 185 Height 6’ 2" Race _Caucasian
Color of hair __Brown Color of eyes

Outstanding characteristics or interests _Highly Educated (Physics, Cammunications)

Married or single _ Married

Children |
Numoer, ages. and names, (I possiole)

Scouting connections:  Natioanl Capital Area Council, Washington D.C.

Spouse’s name

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
Troop 1531 Reston Va. SM

Special Recognition _Eagle Scout., O/A-Vigil., Religious Emblem

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _Arrested on two coun

ts

of Child Sexual Abuse by N.Y. State Police at Tupper Lake, N.Y. * Documentation

sent to Northeast Reg1on.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE/QR SPECULATION):

Signed \/zé//f é;/

NO TE D / Scout Executive
Councxl Otetiana #397 - Rochester, N,Y.
8PRQ 2 8 1989
I L ANGLY
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Mr. James Q. Case
Scout Sxacutiva
Jtetiana Council, to. 337

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jim:

Thare vyou for the detalled information sent concerning

This case uas heen reviewed with
Zonfidential Flla.

faul srasc, Jireqtor

ke d - B -~ 2
Rezfistration Sexvicze

cg:  riortaeast Region

SURJECT:

AurT aLtormey anc

Ray 3. Tolard

the abowa Scou

nerma

t

aT

A
22cC

S v
ey e
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January 12, 1989

Mr. Paul Savis
Scoun Ixacutive
National Cacital Area Council, Ho. 32

PCRSCHAL AND CONFIDEUTIAL SCZJECT:  2AY 3 TOLAND

Dear 2aul:

Thank vou for your letter of January 6, concerning the above named
individual. I am sorry that I did not answer yocur question previously.

i believe vour statements related to Ar. Toland's suspeansion and reinstatement
are completely accurate. No review should be held until the charges have been
resolved S7 2ither acquittal or conviction. It would be veary difficult to
make a decision on a raview before you know the final outcome of the action

wnich 1is in process.

I do not feel there i3 any aeed Lo change vour stand on this, since we would
back vou completely related to this matter.

Lez me know £ vou have need for any otrer information.

P?aul Srasc, Director
Registration Service

je T e

cc: YNortheast Region

- =- s
B I TP
R e e DRSS SN L
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National Capitali Area Council

Boy Scouts of America
3180 Wisconsin Avenue, Betnesaa, Maryian (NG

(PR

<

Jnited Way

Mr, Paul I. Ernst
Dirsctor of Registration
Mational Qffice

Bov Scouts of america
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
?.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

January 6, 1

989

This letter is in response to vour inquiry of January 3 regarding Ray B.

Toland.

As stated in my letter_ of October 7, 1988 to Ray B. Toland "No action
will be taken to remove this suspension until these charges have been dropped
or resolved in a Court of Law."” I went on to ask him to "Please forward any
statements regarding the resolution of this case to my attention upon receipt

from the State of Mew York, County of Saint Lawrence."

To this date I have not received any communication from Mr. Toland.

However, I do have a question for you.

In my letter of October 7, I

asked for you to advise me on the validity of my statement concerning Ray 3,
Toland's reinstatement. Could you please respond at this time?

Thank you for your £follow up.

RD: jbp

\

i

Sincersly, ./

{‘v ’

i .
Saul R. Davis,
Scout Zxecutive

cc: Charles D. Ball, Assistant Regional Director, N.E. Region

Carl L. Gell, Legal Counsel, N.C.A.C.

Laurance Z. Houghtaling, Diractor of rField Service, N.C.A.C.

W. Don Ladd, Council President, N.C.A.C.

Serving the Youtn ot ~asnmington. 2 C., ana Seventeen Surrcuncing Counties of Maryland ana Virgima

Member Agency of United Way af the Nstional Capital Ares

Unrted Givers Fund: S-adencksburg / Sootsywama / Starford + 'nitea Way of Fradenck County, Jnc. *+ Unitea Way ot Caivert County
Danigren Unitea Givers Fund. inc. « Unntea ‘Way of Culoaper. Inc. ¢ Manne Corps Deveicoment ang Saucation Command United Fund

Jr.
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January 3, l19%3—

Mr. 2aul Davis
3cout Zxecutive
Yational Capital Area Council, Mo. 32

PZRSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SGBJ=CY:

Deaxr Paul:

A Happy Yew Year to you.

feo:

v
-

You have been very good about keeping me informed ralated
Since I have not heard from you in almost three months, I
follow up and see if anything further has occurred related o the lecal action

in llew Yorx state.
T

“hanks for your telp in completing this filas.

Sincerely,

- - - ne e
Paus Irnst, Diractor

Registration Service

[N
B

Hortheast Region

2]
0
.

3.

TOLAND

to this individual.

thought I would

C e T
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National Capital Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

\J %

Umnited Way

Oczober 7, 1988

N

Restcon, Virginia 22091
Dear Mr. Toland:

Yeur letter of September 25, 1988 addressed to W. Don Ladd, President,
National Capital Area Ccouncil, Boy Scouts of America, has been forwarded to me
for response. The packet forwarded included your letter wich related
affidavits, a stacement of your schedule for the pericd of July 13th-24ch, and
a letter dacted August 14, 1988 from Pete Earley to Stephen L. Buzzell.
Content has peen carefully reviewed and filed for reference.

Please kncw that your registration has been suspended subject to the
resolution of the charges placed against you. No action will be taken to
remove this suspension until these charges have been droppred or resolved in a
Court of Law.

The material vou have forwarded, while acknowledged, can not influence
your request for premature reinstatement of your mempership. It would be
inaporcpriate for me to make any comment concerning the charges before this
matcer has ceen lecally resolved.

Please forward any statements regarding the resolution of this case =0 my
attenticn upon receipt from the State of New York, County of Saint Lawrence.

Sincerely,

2aul R. favis, Jr.
Scout Executive

cc: Charles D. Ball, Assistant Regional Director, N.E. Region, B.S.A.
Carl L. Gell, Legal Counsel, National Capital Area Council
Laurence EZ. Houghtaling, Director of Field Service, N.C.A.C.

W. Dcn Ladd, Council President, Natiocnal Capital Area Council

PRD:ald

Serving ine Youtn of ‘Wasnington. J.C., anc Seventsen Surounding Counngs of Maryiand and Virgma

Membper Agency of United Way of the Nationai Caprtal Ares
Unrted Givers Funa: ~recencxsourg / Soorsvivama / Staford » {nned Way of Fredenck County, Inc. * Unted Way of Cavent County
Oanigren United Givers Fund, inc. * Untea ~ay of Culpeper. Inc. » Manne Coms Develooment and Eaucaton Commana Unted Fund
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. )17 October 7, 1988

%

My. Paul V. Ernst
Dirsctor of Registration
National Office

Boy Scouts of America

P. 0. Box 152079

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Pear Paul:

The enclcsed letter from Ray B. Toland requesting reinstatement of his
registraticn with the Boy Scouts of America is forwarded for your review. The
affidavits and ocher materials referred to in my lecter of October 7, 1988
have not been enclosed. Those affidavits and the letter to the attorney serve
to endorse Ray B. Toland's positicn that he was unjustly charged.

Please advise me on the validity of my statement concerning Ray B.
Toland's reinstacemenc. Your instruction in this regard will cercainly be
appreciated.

Sincerely,

—

Paul R. Davis, Jr.
Scout Executive

cc: Charles D. Ball, Assistant Regional Director, N.Z. Region
Carl W. Gell, Legal Counsel, N.C.A.C.

fond

Laurence E. dcughtaling, Directcr of Field Service, N.C.A.C.
W. Dcn Ladd, Council President, N.C.A.C.

Enclcsure
PRD:a2ld

Serving the Youth of ‘Wasmngton. O.C.. ana Seventeen Surrounding Counties of Maryiand ana Virginia
P Member Agency of United Way of the Nationai Capitsi Ares
</ Unned Givers Fund: Fradencxsourg / Soocswvama / Stafford « Unneq Way of Fracencx County, Inc. * United Way of Cavert County

U w Danigren Unrtea Givers Fund. inc. « Unitea Way ot Culbeper. Inc. « Manna Corps Davelopment and Educanon Commana Unted Fund
nrtec ay .
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‘ Rav B. Toland .
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W. Don Ladd

Presidenc, Naticnal Capital Area Council, BSA

Bethesda, MD 20814-38%7

Dear Mr . Ladd:

I acknowledge receipt of vyour letitier to me dated 2Z9 August
1988. It was delivered to me the same day by The Patowomek
District Executive. I nereby request reinstatement OL my
ragistration with the Boy Scouts of America upcn your thorough

review OTF the relevant rfacts.

You will find thapgl ad of sexual abuse of a
sixtz2en vear old, wio 1s a known liar and
trouble maker. The New York State Police. in order to attempt
corroboration o the steorv. added a second charge of. similar
nature, againsct one The accusations are untrue
and unjustc.

L that you nave decided., without
any investigation intc the facts. to withdraw my registration
with the Boy Scouts. You will find that 1 have been active ifor
over thirty vears in the BSA, from Cub Scouts through Eagle

Scout - on staff at Otetiana Council Camp for three vears. an
Assistant Scoutmaster in College and in the military in Germany
Scoutmaster of a troop in Germany and here in Reston. Virginia.
etc. You will also find thers has never, in this entire scouting
career, been any hint of abuse or misdeed. I invite vou to ask
any scout or sScouter with whom I have heen in contacrt.

I believe 1t is indeed unfortunate

The bas:ic facts of this case are:

1 —-_was a member of t‘ne_Scout Camp Star?.
as was ., 4during tThis past summer. He was the Trading Post Clerk
until he was rfired from the positicn on 23 July 1988. Although he
was originially to be sent ncme on that date. he pleaded wicth

the camp director to remain. dHe was granted permission, and was
demot=sd to kitchen starif aide. He was dismissed 3 days early Irom
camp, on 14 August 1988, due to starf threats against his person
resulting from the cumulative multitude oI mischnievous activitlisas
with which he nhad been associated - including some wnich brought
injury to other sctaff members. Prior., on 29 July 1988, he related
a story to the Camp Reservation Director, and later the State
Police, thnat I nhad three times "sexually assualted” him between
17 and 23 July. This was impossible. as can be seen from my very
busy schedule as Camp Program Director, his schedule at the
Trading Fost, tTogether with pericds ¢f my absence from camg - and
the majority of the week spent with my wiZe, relatives, and

friesnds.

2 = About two weeks after_accusation occurred. the

St
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sesed on quesc:anincEE -

made a second accusation. Tails

ingly flimsy evidence that I made
wrapping of injured

tica investigartd
exr oL The camp

on was hased on
xual contact" du

u o
g
{u

g o o
w -

A

[E R
D

o
b3
D30 M.

first aid log book with Dick

18 August, tThere was a singls
knee - he claims chere wers

as stated above, I was absent
reads 1s that the Police

in a way to make things "sound

knee! When I reviewed the camp
Trier (Reservation Director) on
2ntry when I rewrapped
four times, including on dates.
Irem camp! The way the statement
investigator was lsading
fisny."

pledgs my cooperation in in way chat I can. In order to assist
in your initial process, I am enclosing herswith several
documents and sworn arffidavits. Any that ars not signed I
received prior Lc¢ their peing signed - but are accurate and werse
later signed.

I invite your thorough investigation into the allegations and

Also, neres are a few names, with knowledge of the facts, for vyour
interview and follow-up:

1. Mr. Richard Trier, Reserwvation Director, Ctetiana Council,

BSA, Rochester, NY [N

es Levengood. Camn Director, Mountaineer Camp.
1. 2SA. Rochester, NY

'

2. Mr. Charl
Otetiana Counci

3. Mr. Peter Colling Senior Camp Commissioner. Mcuntainser

] ince,
Camo. | :ochescter. NY 14620

4., Mr. William Lawson; and his son, (who was
on the agquatic starfi, Camp Mountaineer). William Lawson has
worked with me and Troop 1531 in Reston, Va since 18835. He is now
the Committee Chairman, and was the troop Scoutmaster pricr to

me. They reside in Reston, VA
!! 14!2u !1 son,

in the troop and alsc was
summer. A Copy of

is enclosed.

arfidavit

§. Lt. Col. Chaz Holland is a trocp 1331 ASM. His son was & CIT
at Mountaine=sr this summer and is the troop SPL. Chaz also has
XKnown me for threse years both in scouting and as a co-worker in

the Defanse Communications Agency. They can be contacted at

CONF027653



7. Toe InsciTutional Fastor whers trocg 1331 mescs., =2sv. Zugh J.
NiINsStTon, <KNows me and my ramily well. HZis oific2 numcer is

8. Mx. Peter Earley has worked with the troop recently, and Xnows
me well as scoutmaster of his son's trooo. Petar accompanied the

troop to Mountaineer Camp this vear and also had an cpportunity
to cbserve the behavior of . A copy of nis letter to

my attorney 1is 2nclosed.

I shall look forward to your evaluation and subsequent rsinstatement
of my membersnip with The Zoy Scouts.

;
N 3
i
?
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National Capital Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

9190 Wisconsin Avenue, Sethesda, Maryiand —

Septamper 26, 1988

Mr. Paul I. Emst
Director of Registracion
Boy Sccuts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:
Herewith enclosed is the Confidential Record Sheet related to Ray B.

Toland. It supports the materials which had been forwarded by the Northeast
Regicn. It is my understanding that you have placed him on the restricted

list.
.I)
Paul R. Davis, Jr. |
Soout Executive {
PRD: Jtp
Enclcsure

cc: David I. Sharp, Northeast Area Director

Sarang the Youth of Wasmngton. 0.C.. ana Saventeen Surmounaing Counties of Maryrand and Virgima
Y, Memper Agency of United Way of the Nationai Capital Area
</ Untted Givers Sund: S-edencksourg / Scotsvrvaria / Stafford * United Way of Fredenck County, Inc. « Untted Way of Canvert County

od W Danigren Unitea Givers ~und, Inc. * Unrea ‘Way of Culpeper, Inc. + Manne Corps Development ana Educaton Commana Unitea Funa
(ST, T1¢ ay .
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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SEE=T
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

RAY B. TOLAND
(no initiais if vou can possidiy get full name)

Saccial Security Numce:-
Address I

| City __Reston State _ Virginia 7P Coda _ 22091

Full name

March 9, 1946

Date of 3irth (This is important and should be axact.)

Approximate agse (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

Reiigion Protestant Nationaijity __United States Citizen
Attends Unitad Christian Church ’

Oceupation Communications/Defense Comm. Agency/U.S. Army

Clarkson University =- B.S. (physics); State University of ¥Yew York, PhD

- ) (physics)
Weight 185 Height 6'2 Racs _Caucasian
Coler of hair __Dark 3rown Calor of ayes
Qutsianding characteristics or intarasts
Marriad or single _Marzied Chiicren _l

(Numoer eges, and names, if pessitia)

spocse’s neme — NN
Sceouling csanzclicns
Unit Mo. Cty Stats Pesition Cate registerad Date resigned

Troop 1331 Resten Virginia SA - Dec. 1986; SM - Dec. 1987-August 29, 1988
pecial recognition Zagle Scout, Vigil OA

=

SPECIFY THI FACTS WHICH
LIST AT TACEDZD SLO""V\
CONJZCTURE, CR 3P TULAT 101\“
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September 16, 1988

HMr. James Q. Case
Scout Executive
gtetiana Council, Me. 397

PERSGNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Ray B. Toland

Dear Jim:

We reaily appreciate 3all the material which you collected related to the above
named individual. This is most helpful to us and will enabie us to refuse
registration should an application come from anywhere in the country.

The only thing we would like to have from you is the outcome of the legal
action as it takes place. We understand that Mr. Toland was arrested and was
to appear in court in August. Did this take place or were the charges dropped
at that time? This would then give us the necessary material for ocur file.

Let us know if we may be of heip to you in any other way.

Sincerely,

Paul trnst, Director
Registration Service

READY TO FiLE e

ag
cc:. Northeast Reéian T KIS S ,359191933.;. .;\;.':,;.‘.:;_-;‘.v-l.-‘.---‘-,'f:f
ERIN ORILEY.
‘ S PR e, LA I e n__; ._ cox - w',.:-.«,-;;»-{“.-pﬁa'ar'ﬁ:f
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National Capital Area Council
Boy Scouts of America

9150 Wisconsin Avenue, Setnesca, Maryiang 20814-3897 —

</

«Niteq ‘Vav

Mr., Ray 3. Toland

Resten, Virginia 22091
Dear Mr. Toland:

view, we have decided That vour registraticn with the Bov
nculd ze suspencded. We ars, ther=atore, compelled o

. -
Aftsr carsful ¢

Scouts ©of Amer
raquest Tnat veou saver any relaclons vou may nave wizth cthe 3ov Scouts of

Amnerica.

(]
A
§
)
u
u (B

You shiculd understand that 3SA rembership registracicn is a trivilege and
is not automatically granced to everyone wno acplies. - We reserve the right w0
suspend ragistracicn whenever there is a concern that an individual may ncc
measurs Up o the hich standards of mempersiip the 3SA seeks o provide fo

- &

American voutil.

IZ vou wish o nave chis decisicn reviewed, please write to me within 60
days of zhe daz=2 ¢ chis letter, e:mlalnln vour version oI the Zacts
stpporTing vour claim chat veur regi ticn s 2 3SA memcer sioculd e granted

or="ol

Cr reinstacad. The croczdurss for raview ars attached.

W. Coon Lacd
Council Prasident

WhL: So

znclosur=s

Serving ine rawin ot Wasmingron, 3.C.. ana Sevmnteen Surrounading Tountiss Gt Marviang and Vircima
Mameoer Agency at Uatted Wav of the Nauonat Capital Arax

Jnned Givers Funa: “~egencxsgurg / 5o0tSvevama ¢ Siarom « Untes Wav of Secancx County, .nc. + Jnrea “Vay of Cavert Caunty
Tanigren Unrtea Jivers Fund. inc. *+ unnsa Nav ot Culosoer, nc. © Marne C30s Jeveooment ang 2zucancn Jommand Unaed “ung
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APPENDIX C ‘

APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

[f registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this
geciston: This request must be in the form of a written reguest {rom
the individual which includes his or her version of the facts support-

ing the claim that registration shouid not have besn denied.

Upon receipt of the written request for review, the president of the
local council shail appoint a committes (0 review the situation.

The appointed committes should review the facts as presented, and,
in addition, may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
the commirttes in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct
decision.

A confidential report will be given to the appiicant setting forth the
decision of the committes.

1

e applicant may—if he or she does not agres with the decisicn —

!
request a review {rom the regional director by submitting a writian

request {or such a review within 30 days of :he receipt of the locai
ncil decision.

0
O
=

the regional review does not satisfy the apclicant, he or she may
X for further review by the National Council by submitting a writ-
ten request for such a review within 30 days of the recaipt of the
regional decision. The decision by the National Councii is finai.

CONF027659



Sy 0[S

ol //
L v .OY SCCOUTS OF AMERICA .

ik e e

PERSONMAL HEALTH STATEMENT

|
i
i
f
This nealtn and medical record, incluGing limitations indicated, s vatid for participation 1n the Scout
orogram lactivities, camoing, local and nauonai events) for 1 vear aiter date of physicians

CHECK OME
Mew Gf ra .
BMOioYynd ap-
sheant,

[—

-
'l Current Prof,

2xamination.

Rpn B Tocdaud

1. Name
r e
Address ./‘}@’d'm"/, VA 2209
2. Present position in Scouting AL 5 7 /53 Council __ A CAr_
. é / 2 “ ) / J;yj"
3. Heignz Weight
4. Any ccnsiderable change in weight in past 2 years?__/\ia_. Reason
5. {s ycur digesticn good? = Elimination regular? VJ?.S
Do you use laxatives7_AZL Regularlv’_________ How many hours do you sieep’ 0(2
8. What exercise do you get? 2-3. W"‘% A /744- ddau - gL =3 Hrrnas &\rez/u‘s J‘!/Ce /-bm/t,‘
(] Jad >
7. Date of last immunization : Tetanus Toxoid /4/4 Diphtheria /%fi Polio /%f’ﬂ
8. Do you wear glasses? \/Z—‘-
7 .S/. . ‘J7
S. Have you had any surgical operation? \/’CJ Date /c/; O _ Describe é/\fi’- CNNG ¢ T T
”~ 4 * ..
10. Any accidents or physical injuries? YL( Date /§ f'é Describe /52"/“[@-»\ andels — 4&1«#71/:.45/ A—Jé—ul%
11. When did you last consult a physician for an illness? t?‘ f ’;Z Why? é’&wfafcc, M ‘/ﬁﬂ\
' When did you last visit a dentist? 3= oog
12. Do you have:  Dizzy spells? _ALL')__ Shortness of breath_AL Fainting attacks /([0
Convuisions O Sick headaches JL__ Swollen ankles _/(_./_O___Foot trouble /</O
13. If you have had any of the following circle them and give approximate date if known.
Tuberculosis Skin disease Asthma Nervaus breakdown
Sinus infection Pneumonia S Rheumatism Appendicitis
Stomach ulcer Scarletfaver _______ Hemia-Rupture _____ Rheumatic fever _________ |
Quodenal ulcer ____________ Allergic reaction ________ Diabetes St. Vitus’s danca
"Typhoid fever Diphtheria Gonorrnea _________ Heart disease
Varicosaveins . High blood pressura _______ Syphilis Infantile paralysis
Pleurisy Hay faver Osteomvyelitis Oysentary N
14. Use this space for additional information concerning the above of other illnesses or disabilities:
15. Are you now on medications?_/(/L It yes, describe and give full details
16. How many days of work/school did you miss because of illness last 12 months? ¢ e
17. Do you have any limitations which may in any way restrict or prevent you from full participation in activities that
are physically demanding and may cause samae mental stress? If ves, please describe nature and extant of
limitations
18. Are you licensed to operate 3 motor vehicle? l%s D ne What State? V/ s

NEW OR REEMPLOYED APPLICANTS ONLY:

| understand the 8oy Scouts of America may require a medical examination to be administered by a physician
based upon the information supplied above, and that if required prior to empioyment, it will be at the Boy

Scouts of America’s exgense.
28 (.1/— ) W/)
Date Signed 4 ‘4! - .

i

\
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SCOUTING OR SIMILAR BACKGROUN.

EMPLOYMENT JiISTORY

sTIES

AL

Mumeer years youin 2s2enence Cud Sceout J 3cy Scout (/ Jarsity Scout Sxpicrer Cther

Hignest Rank ur Acnor achieved FHLE ScouT (’97/3" wv2e | /?U") *

Expernence as an aault ieader: Years
Lecation Position From 0
PoTc DA  NY ASim /%S /96 ¢
K pscsim Tzl ) GERyn | Sm 1972 (973
fEsmn, VA, $m /985 /94F

Are you now registered in Sccuting? ﬂ(es C No

if yes, wnat positicn? ASm T ResP )53 AEs 7o ‘/A'

Adult training courses compteted cr other significant exoenerce ARupmcs Ty cxl (962 -—/94 5('
WATBRAZNT MRS (9 6Y (966 | [lesrim dirseoR (Summ & 1947 /%e@o\ cMCS L

Are you now enrcited in the Professicnal Preview Program? Mo

If yes, describe progress

Have you ever been discharged or asked o resign from any job? /f/ % (If yes give cetails on separate sheet.)

Starting salary '7"[.5 ﬁ Final salary ;3/ 60K
City, State, ZIP _WASH DC 20 305= 2t2

Nature of business Department last worked in DeFense &'}Wno Al..éuo:f

Supervisar's name Gd¢. Tff'ﬁ??\/l-ﬁ HeRRIcK Pho—

Position(s) held ((natdni 7 Canmmel DEL, PATTA L on) EXEC . oFFE, > Comm .ofF CE’J) DDN- $MM2
Reason for leaving___ & “Z/k . thiet ‘774/3-‘} RETIKEnEL T /?/003'-)

Present or most recent empioyer U 5 ’“?ﬂ’-/V‘ }/

Employed From:

Full address

Next most recent employer

Employed From: To: Startingsalary ________ Final salary
Fuil address City, State, ZIP
Nature of business Department last worked in

Phone

Supervisor's name
Pasition(s) held

Reason for leaving

Account for all cther full-time emoloyment on separate sheet. Provide information in same form as above.

List high school anz collegiate activities (athletics, class organizations, etc.) which would help you in professional Scouting.

RoTC, MAkcHVE BAND

To what professional organizations da you belong? Inciude office held:

TRIATION | S4jLinG  PHoTo 644 PHY
/ e

'What hobbies or recreaticnal activities do you enijoy?

S(;cuw,u-:-} BlBs STUdy
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sTER ;_QCF?EENJNG INTERVIE\/’GUIDE

A. During the imitial meetng, ask the fcllowing questions if they are not covered on the resuma. If no resume s avaiacie,
ask the applicant o comolete Perscnal Information Summary, No. 50-2086.

2£ 7~

1. 'What kind of position are you interested in?
2. Are you currently registered with a youth agency? G_'/(es T No

2.5 H

It “yes,” which agency? = '
// T —
Agency experience: Number of years (Yeuth) ____ 7 Highest Rank _<- L 5 /
N o D e
@erof years (Adult) /* ; Posmﬁ 72/ 4 ’”/ (H’H/ STHE~ :
/

Are you a U.S. citizen? = Yes :- No

I8

If “no,” has a Declaration of intention been filed?

4. Are you licensed !0 operate a motor vehicle? & Yes TNo

Which state?

5. Are you presently employed? = Yes  TNo
LT oL

6. What is your present job? Company O T Ay Pesition
LLTIRENIEL T Fred] #ILr7HR2Y

7. Why are you seeking a job change?

8. Would v ider relocating, if necessary? Z/Yes CNo
Lpek D LikE KLOCHESTER, A D)
ents _ S

9. To which community, professional, trade, or service organizations do you belong? (Include offices held.)

[ seE eszume’ )

LY /SES

10. When will you be available for empicyment?
8. Would you recommend this prospect for further consideration? E/Yes CNo
_Cr~ Set date for evaluation interview with SE or DFS.

Suggest enroilment in Preview Program.

O Discourage further consideration for the following reason:

If further cons:ceration is discouraged, forward this form along with all supporting materials to the regional service center.

7/

ey e = - .
C. Prospect's strang points SN TECEST RS E LA

D. Prospect’'s weak points 49
= ST
E. Interviewer’s signature " K Date d / 2-4;/ 5’ g

Covneil MET/ELLL Lot /770 Friend ’*;z, ;Qpcn LS
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMRRICA
Northeast Region
PO. Box 350

Rudy Flythe Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Regional Director ]

August 31, 1988

T0: PAUL ERNST - $108 ‘

FROM: CHARLES D. BALL

Assistant Regional Director

Enclosed are copies of all correspondence that we have received to date
regarding Ray B. Toland.

rp

cc: Rudy Flythe
Bill Scollay
Jim Case

L.ocated cn Soute 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region

PO. Box 350
Rudy Flythe Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

August 31, 1988

TO: CHARLES D. BALL
FROM: WILLIAM L. SCOLLAY
SUBJECT: Ray B. Toland - Confidential File

Jim Case, Rochester, N.Y., telephoned August 29, 1988, to report the arrest of
Camp Program Director, Lt. Col. Ray B. Toland, Ret., for sexual abuse on July

29, 1988.

The required report of the alleged incident was made to the Health Department
the same day. Mr. Toland was removed from camp and has not returned. His
son, also a camp staff member, chose to remain and did complete the summer

session.

Mr. Toland is a registered member of the BSA in the National Capital Area
Council, Bethesda, Md., and gives his permanent address as Virginia.

He was arrested for a misdemeanor/third degree sexual abuse for fondling a
minor, leading to communal masturbation. Contact was made to the family of
the minor staff member who was involved. Help was offered the family and
psychiatric help was offered the staff member. It is Jim Case's understanding
that the staff member has received psychiatric counselling in the past.

Mr. Toland was released on bail and was to appear in court August 18th.

I notified Claire in Paul Ernst’s office. Paul Davis is delivering the letter
suspending registration and will advise you.

The information collected by Jim Case has been received in the regional

office. Perhaps you should acknowledge receipt and reinforce my request that
any further information regarding the matter should be forwarded immediately

to you.

WLS:dcw
Atts.

Located on Aoute 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852 -
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PLZASE PRINT CS "‘fPC IN BLACKC MK (P om 38 T0mon M3y 37 D235i0IA, US2 G0 ICHaE SPeets, 1 ~5C2ssary
Name /{ﬁw ! = / __Cf_\'__(—_/l_/__"‘"_.i’-\_' _____

City AESTIIN zp 2289
How lona? 2 Y2 yrs.

Previous address J

Cry__ Teme&sbero  me GA
/_-_—‘\
Social Security No. {__DOriver License N-

If no, have you legally declared your intenticn 0 cecome a citizen?

All professionai applicants must either be citizens of the U.S.A., or have legally declared his or her intention to beccme a citizen

of the U.S.A. (Articie VI, section 2, Sylaws ana Rules and Regulaticns, 8oy Scouts of America). Citizenship status should te confer-

red prior to commissioning.

The position for which you are applying requires icng, intensive, and irregular hours of work. Do vou 1;hye any physical limitaticns
No

that preclude you from performing any work cf the positicn for which you are applying?  Yes
If yes, pleasa describe the nature and exteni of the limitations.

20236

State W
N—o—"

American Citizen? Yes Z No

Complete this form-—official transcrigis also must be provided.

Rank in A .
Graduating "::’%i n
Major Minor Class .
NAME AND LOCATION Degree Subject Subject Topta ASuabyect
- ' Middes | 5% i’
Bottom 4 +or
. 2 2, " —_—
coueee 0 LARKsoN UV, 5.5 | Ffsies | DIATH 7o s | B
COLLEGE
GRADUATE STATE UiV CFN Y //o’ e yFTITERE Vidliatlia 70° 73 87
SCHOOL LLBANY FAD Pl es |
TECHNICAL
BUSINESS -
SCHOOL
Have you convictad of a felony? (You may answer no if your conviction has been crdared sealed, expunged, or eradicated.)
7 Yes o}

Conviction of a crime is not an autematic bar (0 employment—all circumstances will be considered, including what you were con-
victed of and how long ago. Please provide complete information about the conviction by attaching a separate statement.

| authorize investigation of all statements contained in this application for employment as may be necessary in arriving at an empiloy-
ment deciston. | authorize all my previous employers, schools, and other references to furnish the information requested.

| hereby declare that the v@e in this Application for Professional Service is accurate and complete to the
hest cf my knowledgs. rgl @ﬂ@pmt @anon or misrepresentation in this application is cause for discharge.
[ S %5 2 108 < D
(;//?/S/?/ ‘AIAY—‘V -l (_. (.\(} N )i '
Oate

PERSONNEL. DEPT.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMRRICA

Northeast Region
PO. Box 350

Rudy Filythe Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

August 30, 1988

TO: PAUL R. DAVIS
Scout Executive
National Capital Council %82

Bethesda, MD 20814

FROM: WILLIAM L. SCOLLAY
Regional Personnel Director

SUBJECT: Ray B. Toland - Confidential File

The enclosed reports and statements were provided by Scout Executive Jim Case
of the Otetiana Council, Rochester, N.Y., where the incident took place during

° summer camp.

I have added several pages from Mr. Toland's Application for Professional
Service for background information and identification purposes.

Please be sure you advise Larry Houghtaling of this matter. He preocessed the
professional application for Mr. Toland.

A copy of the enclosed material will be sent by Charles Ball to Paul Emst in
the hcme office. Please advise Mr. Ball upon the delivery of the letter
suspending registration. He will return from vacation August 31st and should
be contacted in the regional office regarding any further dispostion of this

matter.

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852
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Mr. Paul R. Davis -2- August 30, 19838

To confirm our telephone conversation of August 29th:

1. You wil i suspending registration of Ray B.
Toland, Reston, VA 22091. Phone:_

Mr. Toland is a registered Asst. Scoutmaster of Troop 1531 in

Council #82. You will advise the chartered organization and

appropriate leadership in Troop 1531 to prevent any further contact
by Mr. Toland with the youth of that troop.

9
.

5. Paul Ernst, Naticnal Council, was notified this date.
4. Confidential statements and reports from Rochester, N.Y., enclosed.

5. Charles Ball is your contact in the regional office regarding this
matter.

6. The ID # to assist your registrar is 134851.

WLS :dcw
Encs. .
cc: _Charles D. Ball
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REVIE SR Foto;
OTETIANA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
473 East Avenue, Rochester, New York 14607-1992
August 29, 1988
Charles Ball, Assistant Regicnal Director
jon, B.S.A.
Dayton, NJ 088140 Personal & Confidential
Dear Charlie,

Pursant to a phone conversation today with Bill Scollay [ am enclosing documents
related to a child sexual abuse charge against Ray B. Toland. Mr. Toland was
employed by the Otetiana Council as a Program Director at Camp Mountaineer,
Massawepie Scout Camps, near Tupper Lake, N.Y,

- Enclosed are copies of the following:

1. Incident report by Richard Trier, Director of Camping, Otetiana Council.

2. Amendment to incident report by Trier.

3. Statement by_ the Junior Staff Member upon whom the abuse

was perpetrated.

4. Report by David N. Broadbent, M.D., Camp Physician.

5. Clipping from Tupper Lake Newspaper,

6. Note to the file by James Case as related by Trier.

7. Application for employment at || Scout Camps by Ray Toland.

8. Applicant statement of eligibility.

9. Summer Camp letter of agreement.

10. Report from National Camping Scheol dated May 3, 1988.

11. Ray Toland's resume of qualifications for employment.

Since Mr. Toland is registered with the B.S.A. through the National Capital Area
Council, it is my understanding that you will arrange to have that Council ini¥ate
the letter suspending his registration in accordance with the procedures for maintain-
ing standards of leadership.

COUHC“ #397 @ Supported by the United $ay nf Greater Rochester

Lreienc Vg
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[ will {orward to Paul Ernst, Registration Service, the confidential record sheet
and indicate that the documentation was forwarded to vou.

Call me if you have questions.

Sincerely,
-

4

N

James O. Case
Calncil Executive

Enec.
/amg
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August I, 13868

This report is orepared in resgornse tc a reguest by Mr.
Richard Trier.

Subgect: Alleged sexual abuse of _ by ar adult

member of the Camp Mountaineer staff.

This is pregcared after discussioris with the follawing
individuals: Staff member of Camo Mountaineer
and alileged victim, age (5; Boernie Yo amo _Nurse; Richard
Trier, Director of Camps; Dr. Baxter “, partrer of
Dr. Burt Kay, pediatricianm of -; Dr. EBurt Kay,

pediatrician of [ 0r. Ewani, psychiatrist, Rochester
Psychiatric Center.

Over a pericd of several weeks in July,- aoparently
made several visits to an adult who indicated that he (the
adult) caould help him - with irnsect bites. The bites
were o his leg and the treatment consisted of the
application of variocus lotion and oil preparaticrms, first on
the bites, then on subsequent visits, on areas of his
proximal legs, then followed fondling of his genitals, mutual
fondling ard mutual masturbation.

Bast history: According to the patient he had tried
twice to Kill himself, had been in outpatient psychiatric
care and in inpatient care. RAccording to his psychiatrist he
had mot tried to kill himself.

Family history: The patient comes from a family in which
the mother has had emotional problems, and his family
environmert is characterized as an emctional vaccuumn. He
apparently dislikes his mother and likes his father.
has apocarently had to contend with the disruntion caused by
two periods of separation of his parents. His father 1s a

supervisor at and his mother 13 a

at camp- is said to be ”"flaky”, "hyperactive”, and
scmet imes "mouthy”. He feels that he has gocod relationships
with all but one of his peers. He feels that his
relationships with adults at camp are "good”. He feels
particularly good about the suppartive relatiormship he has
established with Mr., Trier ("Uncle Dick”).
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Summary of svents of the past week: Since the alleged
sexual abuse came to light a week age, there have heern
rumercius events of conseguence. Ffmong them are the
following.

o
[ ]

Firing of the alleged perpetratcr

Investigations by numercus "authcorities”.

a. State Police

b. State Health Department

c. Camp Director (assisted by many members of his
staff), including the Camp Nurse, and

d. *ney for the alleged abuser
Visi 7 the Camo Director arnd Health Staff for

purpcses of providing gereral suppors.

Phaone calls

a. to his parents who felt it was in - hest
interest to stay at Camp.

b. to his pediatrician who krnew of his mother'’s
emotional problems, but rot of [ ristery of
emotional problems.

c. to his psychiatrist wha krnew of his past
emotional problems, and the care he had received,
including a year of hospitalization for
depression and out-patient mertal healih services
for several years, including recent appointments
at monthly inmtervals. Permission to communicate
with school and pediatric providers had not beer
given by the parents. During the past week

has met with Dr. Emami and plans have
been made for a visit with - and his parents
on the 20th of August following -eturn to
Rochester.
da between -and Dr. Emami; and between || N

4

Dr. Emami ard myself resulting in agreement thas
remaining in camp is ir:ibest interest, anrd

that follow-up care on the Z0th of August will he
helpful to -and his family.
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Summary :

- has had a significant history of emotional problems,
urknowrn to the Camo Director or his pediatrician, which
are kriowri 3o his psychiatrist.

. - family life has been significantly disrupted for

marny years.

has furnctioned adequately, but somewhat disruptively
in his staff role. He can be expected to continue to
furction adeqgquately.

4, Camp rescurces, especially those of the Camp Nurse and
Camp Director, are adequate to meet his rneeds until the
ernd o7 the camp.

S. The family bas withheld permission for

psychiatrist to communicate with cother helping

praofessionals inappraoriately.

1.

fu

Gl
s

Suggestions:

1. Continue to provide adequate support to-for the rest
of the camping sessicn. Communicate with Dr. Emami as
needed.

- Encourage rTamily to follow through with health care upon

returrn to Rochester.
*. Keep appointment with Dr. Emami or: August 20th.
b. Allow communication between the psychiatrist and
pediatriciar.

fo

Respectfully,

é/i/ LA

David N. Broadbert, M.D.
iam! ﬁhisician
ochester, ew Yoark

Phone
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- |_ 1L State Police Pq}f*
TUPPER LAKE — Ray 3. Toland, //}/

' 42, Reston, Va., was arrested Friday /
aftemoonmtbe?md?iecdidd
forthxrddeaeezzxmlabme :tate

. police bere report.

. The arrest followed 2 comphint
fromam.mor tmopaxmd.'l‘dlnd
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APELICATION .1”' STASONAL TMPLUYMENT AT ‘mss;u.' 9

FORT PROCIEDING:

(O

2

l’l

e
TFULLY

ts are not requirea to give informaticn on this form that

15 grohibited by fageral,
local law.

ts are considered for all] positions without regard to race, color, religion, sex,

origin, age, marital or veteran status or the presence cof a health problem or
that is unrelated to the person's apility to perform the job assigned.

ts accepted for employment are hired on a temporary basis ana employment is based
continued satisfaction and needs of the camp, and may be terminated on 24-nour
1otice by the director. Any decision in this regard will be final.

Ray /o Tolane SOCIAL SECURITY —_
£SS CITY_ A=ssma] STATE_VA

21p 2209/
ADORESS CI7Y STATE 1P

S ¢ o e o a2 740
(werk permit needea if under 18)

aver been convicted of a felony? (You may answer "no" if your record has been
2aled, expunged, or eradicated.) Yes | No. Please pravide complete

»n about the conviction by attaching a separate statement.

irmitted to become lawTully employed in this country? V//;gs
citizenship or immigration status will be required upon employment.)

‘e any physical disabilitis;/ﬁg;ch might interfere with performance of the job for

No.

are applying? Yes No. If yes, explain.

ISTORY:

LEGE LAk N Unif. s Sz uwid ge Y GRADUATION YEAR 44, 7,79
Coms, D MAGOR /Yo J 1 MARITAL STATUS /2

29 WEIGHT _/f/S” ORIVER'S Licehse: vEsv/ no _ STATE V.7 CLASS

:CORD:

EGISTERED: COUNCIL ACAC WNIT (/S3/ positioN S

IT: COUNCIL_FdveAfotomrc o TETIAVENIT T2 pOSITION A, e, Thim

K ACHIEVED: CAce= YEARS IN SCOUTING J¢

ER OF ARROW: ORDEAL __ BROTHERHO0D A“VIGIL RELIGIOUS EMBLEM: YES _ﬂo .
ER HONORS:

ONS/EXPERIENCE:

MP SCHOOL: YES ‘/NU YEAR SECTION

RIENCE - SCOUTING: N tmbions o dusd /m D Jrempiio i,
umw ,VU;“C, ’ 4 -

. 7 . ]
LENCE: U ati frmJ"D,L-LL é(mwwz)ﬁm é{ﬂlwz’(
[ENCE/EDUCATION OF VALUE FOR POSITION: ‘Wanacir ' Vb, ifoce,
e —/

NCIL, INC
F AMERICA

ROFHFSTFAR. NY 14AN7
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SRE VU TURRENTLY CIRTIFIED ASIDNTIZ L@IRATION aTn- oY ST aifp
y .
2ED CACS3S WSI JED CROSS LIFZSAVIIG c27 |/

**35D CROS3 FIRST aAID NEA INSTRLCTOR
*vracuired for ALL staff members

PEFEZRENCES: LIST AT LEZAST THREE PEOPLE WHO CAN EXPSCT TO 3E CONTACTED.
Zip

o Hegrenr I

=i, YA 22090

i DC 2¢36y - 20

Name
SCOUTING. MerLE R{LpA
scaoor  Hugi I widsTew I ( Prgmoe)
BPIOYER LAVID ScnReiver  19G
OTHER

CHOICES .OF EMPTOVMENT

CAMP PREFZRENCE: MOUNTAINEER 1/ FORESTER ENTE

POSITION PREFERENCE: ( see list of positions en btack of first page)
-~
FIRST CHOICE ridoe- . DR .
SECOND CHOICE  (NATER FRen; T IR
THIRD CHOICE

I CERTIFY THAT ALL smmmrr% oN m:s APPLICATAON ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.
APPT.ICANT"S SIGNATURE | paTz A 04[/?‘37/
/

!
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE DATE

(if applicant is under 18 years old)

APPLICANT: DO NOT WRITE BELCW THIS SPACE.

INTERVIEW REPORT

APPLICATION REVIEWED BY “”ff %?f‘:: INTERVIEW SCHEDULZED FOR__ -igmion
STAFF POTENTIAL/COMMENTS

/ / [l 7
SIGNATURE OF TWRVIW%”/ / : //‘Mﬁ/é DATE u/z—/m

2

DISPOSITION

POSITION ?m N \,i\\C?——Q"CQ saary § 2000 .
coNTRACT SURMITTED___ Y /22 /98

CONF027681



Secresary of State
of the United States of America
Jrrr(:* 'r,xu.; al whom it mday concern (g Derm; 1ty ull:'ﬂ
nalionai of the United Stabes named Sevein 1o dass
without delay os bindrance and in case of need io
give ail lawfxl 4d and drotection.

Le Secrétare d'Etat
des Etats-Unis &' Amérigue
prie par les présentes toutes autorités competentes de laisser passer
le citoyen ou ressortissant des Etats-Unis titulaire du présent passeport,
sans délws ni difficultc o1, e cas de besoin, de lai accorder
toute ade et prosection légitimes.

<

¢
"—""'"'“"smxxfﬁiii\d?"su’m' {/SIGNATUR: DU TITULAIRE

UNTTED STATES OF AMERICA
Type/Cané- &d—qlw PARSPORT NO./MO. LU PASSENC
E oA

Suroeme / Sem
= TOLAND
= Shetn ssraes ¢ Prénoms

RAY BREVWER
_mmasy 7 wowss

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
—Oute of D / 3088 08 sawEanCY

« 09 BAR/RBAR 46

:-!1- - e o R | Law 0 mumaence
; ,,l ~AEY--YORK, U.S.A.
"_,Oobiu-ln--“u e of sgrenen / Duts & wepleainn
53 xoijov a5 17 NOV/NOVY 95

L
v

{ ?r{/]:" :

. Asmandwents/
gs:_m*r AgENCY :‘: _
LMASHINSTON, d.T. . 24
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APPLICANT STATIMAN OF fL15j2iLITY

The Immigratfon Reform and Control Act enacted Noverber &, 1986 requires all
empl oyers to verify that each applicant is lecally eligidble tn work in the
United States. Please read the following statement; fil1l fn your name, date,
and Social Security number; and submit documents that certify your right tn
worx fn the United States.

/—7. \/" 7
1, t L/[(,u‘% }C*&Ly\(}'L( declare that [ am Teaally authorized to work

in the United States and nave provided documents that orove my eligibility for
empl oyment. understand that anv falsification or misrepresentation is cause

for discharge,
— )

APpTwcant’s Signatufe

-30-§
Dazte

I -

) Social Security Number

E.

JUN 24 988
Submit a copy of one of the followina:
S OTEFIANA COUNCIL
U.S. Passport B.S. A.

. Certificate of U.S. citizenship
Certificate of naturalization
Unexpired foreign passport endorsed with the U.S. Attorney General's
aythorization to work
. Resident alien card or other alien card that contains a photnaraph
J or other approved identifyina information and authorization of
, empl oyment
—
If these documents are unavailable, submit copies of ather documents which
together show your jdentity and authorization to work. o

One of the followinag documents that estahlishes your identity:

. A driver's license or similar document issued for the purpose of
fdentification by a state, if it contains your photograph or other
iden+ifying Information,

. If you are under 16 years of ace or in a state that does not have

identifying documents other than a driver's license, other
documentation that satisfactorily identifies you.

- Over -
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n2 37 the following documents thatl astadifshas vour autherization %3 wori:

A Social Security account card unless ft contafns a statament
that it does not authorize emplaoyment in the U.S.

. A certificate of birth in the U.S. or a certfficate that
establishes U.S. naticonality at birth

. Other documentation ayidencing authorization of employment in
the U. S,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (ATTACH TO APPLICATION AND FILZ)~*

The 27 /A% Council of the Boy Scouts of Amerfca has reviewed
documents and attacned pnotocopies attesting this individual 's legal rignt to
work in the Unfted States,

Signature of Sccut Executive of Qriginating Council

Date _

*In the case of a professional applicant, forward the original application
along with photocopies of required documentation and a sianed el igibflfty
statement to the regional personnel director, Applications, photocopies
of required documentation, and eligihility statements for all other employees

are to be maintained by the local council.
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OTITIANA COUNCIL, INC.
acy scouts of aica (@) ‘ @
SUMER CAMP
LETTER OF AGREDENT

AGZ ON BIRTH

AME: Ray B. Toland JULY 1 42 DATE: 3/9/46

aooress: Reston, VA 71P: 22091
prove: NG sociaL secriTY 4 (G

-

PLEASE CHECX ONE:

REGISTERED B.S.A. V' Yes Unit: /3//3/5} Rank: Position: 5,7
No (Application and Fee Enclosed)

is hereby accepted for employment at th OUT CAMPS in the position shown below,
and for such other duties as may be assigned by the director of the Camp, for the period and
compensation listed below. The compensation covers all pre-camp and post-camp preparation
and training that may be necessary for successful completion of the camp operation.

POSITION: Program Director AC.?SﬁI)GNED: Mountaineer
START OF SERVICE: June 25, 1888 END OF SERVICE: August 20, 1988
SPECIAL TERMS:

TOTAL SALARY: $ 2,000.00 Two Thousand Dollars

Food and Lodging iurnished by the Camp

The camp reserves the right to cancel this agreement, in wmtmg, in full or in part: (a) in
the event of unsatisfactory service; (b) for personal conduct not in accordance with
Scouting standards; (c) or should conditions force a reduction in the size of the staff for
part or all of the camping season. Should it be essential to cancel this agreement, for amy
reason, the staff member will be paid only for the portion of the season which he has served.

The camp staff member (and parent or guardian, as required *) indicates his acceptance of
the terms above and on the reverse side by affixing his signature:

— »
SIGNATURE OF STAFF MEMBER: \/gff < (’“/f mrE: Y-de FY

NOTE: This agreement must be returned within 30 days from the date below or it may be
considered null and void.

The Camp accepts the te r¢ated abave:

DIRECTOR OF CAMPING: DATE: 7%24/ 55~
CAMP DIRECTOR: /4// ///m-/ ,,/ DATE: ~lzZe | B

* NOTE: re employee is unﬁe/rl years of age on the opening date of camp, signature of
parent or legal guardian is required:

-1GNATURE OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN:

ADDRESS: 21P:
PHONE: BUSINESS HOME
nY o~ 2Ll 2 »
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ADDITIONAL TERMS OF AG?EMN"‘.

During the period of employment, the staff member's full time is at the disposal of the
camp. Each*day presents certain cppertunities [{or personal recreation and pregraam
participation. One full day (24 heurs) off a week will be arranged with the camp director.
Special avening privileges are available with the permission of the camp director.

While the specific functions designated on the reverse side may be the chief duties, the
staff member agrees to help carry forward the entire program and objectives of the Boy
Scouts of America, as determined by the Otetiana Council, its Camping- Committee, and camp
manager. Assistance in other than chief duties, such as program assistance, fire details,
duty assignments and others, will be determined by the camp director.

The camp exists for the Scout, his patrol, and his troop. The home troop leader is
responsible for his Scouts. The camp staff exists as program service to the unit, and
exercises supervision and control over any group of Scouts, through the unit's own
leadership, whether adult or boy-elected.

The official summer 3oy Scout uniform will be the official uniform of th_ Scout
Camps. This includes the Scout or Explorer short-sleeved shirt, khaki short pants, long
stockings, and belt. One such complete uniform is required, and is worn at retreat, supper,
Saturday and Sunday. A minimum of two are recommended. Certain staff members may wear
other prescribed clothing, such as doctors, chefs, and kitchen workers, as directed by the
director of camping. At all other times, a modified summer camp uniform may be worn, as

determined by the Director of Camping.

Conduct of a staff member, both in camp and outside, will be of the highest standard,
whether in uniform or civilian clothes, and should not interfere with camp morale, _or
undesirably influence the camp reputation in the community. Lack of good conduct may be
considered as cause for dismissal. Staff living quarters will be inspected regularly to
assure clean, safe and sanitary conditions.

ALCOHOL BEVERAGES/CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: No use of any of the aforementioned will be
permitted by statf members on the Reservation. Violation of this will constitute grounds

for immediate dismissal.

A satisfactory '""Certificate of Health" is required upon arrival at camp, the examination for
which has been made on the official Scout form before departure of camp. The certificate

should be within 60 days before arrival at camp.

Staff members 16 and 17 years inclusive must obtain a certificate of vacation employment as
directed by New York State Law. Application forms are issued by the Board of Edcuaticn,
, for city schools, or at your local school. All work permits must be

turned in to the Servicenter before camp.

Compensation is subject to withholding tax, determined by the government. Such deductions
will be made from salary payments, in accordance with tax laws.

Social Security payments will be deducted from all salary. All staff members must turn in
their Social Security numbers to the camp director before arrival at camp. No payments will

be made without a Social Security number.

No payments in advance of the regularly scheduled dates will be permitted except by special
authorization of the Director of Camping.

“taff members may bring their cars to camp only with prior written permission of the

rector of camping, and providing they are 18 years of age or older, hold a senior driver's
ticense and have above-minimum insurance coverage. Be prepared to submlt a copy of the
insurance certificate ancd the cwner's permission. MNon-compiiance with reservation vehicle
use policies will require the removal of the vehicle from camp.

No ATV's motorcycles, motorbikes, mini-bikes or motorboats are permitted.
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I LA G YA FRWIT]
NATIONAL CAMPING SCHOOL
T0: SCOUT EXECUTIVE, (g7 €T g pec  COUNCIL  DATE Bnay BZ

SUBJECT: A REPORT FROM NATIONAL CAMPING SCHOOL HELD AT Ca m@ S %Jg S Cur

A certificate was issued to @q_,\/ ’F‘o /a kcL for successfully
completing the prescribed course g{ instruction for:

Camp Management Waterfront Administration tcology/

Program Director Agquatic Instructor, BSA Conservation

Program Aide Swimming Instructor Shooting Sports

Program Ccmmissioner Lifesaving Instructor Director

Camp Chaplain ___Canceing Instructor Archery Instructor

Camp Ranger 8oating Instructor Yoyageur/Guide
C.0.P.E.

He/She is further aqualified as:
Aguatic Director (21 years of age or over)
Assistant Aquatic Director
NRA Rifle/Shotgun/Muzzleloading Instructor (21 years of age or over)
NRA Assistant I[nstructor in Rifle/Shotqun/Muzzleloading (18 years of age or over)

Performance in the following areas, by consensus of the faculty working with
this student, was rated:

4=outstanding 3=good 2=adequate l=marginal Osunacceptable

LEADERSHIP_ Y TEACHING 3 TEAMWORK 4 arrrruoe_ Y errort Y particeation.
KNOWLEDGE OF SKILLS_ Y APPLICATION OF SKILLsY
COMMENTS M Vz,cu,sz @ 7@444 ;mf)ﬂw }ch £ @
| MWM Vo e {/’M &
Laluo Moy

5§59

This evaluation has been shared with the student.
Date

Section Director C::::::::;/tamp School Direct Lol =/
White - Council ?\E’ﬂ ggﬁgg@
Yellow - NCS Director g:&d 0= o6R
Pink - Student A

« 0 i
orETAMA CTTT
B OOUNC
e A
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PRESENTATION OF
QUALIFICATIONS

Dr. Ray B. Toland '
(Physics, Atmospheric Physics)
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OBJECTIVE: .Senior Executive, or Diractor oi‘search and Development In an
~ aggressive, results-orlented corporation, whers traits of croven leader-
ship in government and academia will se used :o improve organizaion per-

formance and accelerate company growth.

EDUCATION: B.S.. Physics, Clarkson University, Potsdam, N.Y.
M.S., Ph.D., Atmospheric Physics, State University of New York, Albany,
N.Y.

SECURITY

CLEARANCE: TS/SBI (July 1985)

CAREER SUMMARY: Twenty years of executive leadership in progressively demanding

responsibilities in communications-electronics, university
teaching in physics and applied research, national emergency com-
munications for the President of the United States, and com-
munications training.

DATA Installation Director

COMMUNICATIONS:

stungion, D).

Currently, the senior implementor of the world’s largest data
communications system. Completed 150% network expansion in
under two years, within budget, ahead of schedule. Managed $100 million
on three major contracts. Directed the work of 207 personnel in 13 coun-
tries, supporting Worldwide Military Command Control System
(WWMCCS), the Department of Defense Integrated Intelligence System
(DODIIS), and over 900 additional major data systems. -

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Executive Officer for Communications
TRAINING: Headquarters, Second United States Army
Atlanta, Georgia

Established 15 training centers for 10,000 students in 10 states
in under 3 years. Developed syilabuses for microwave, satellite, and fiber
optics communications courses. Implemented centralized testing and scor-
ing to ensure quality control and superior standards.

PRESIDENTIAL Senior Communications Officer

COMMUNICATIONS: N
Washington, D.C.

Directed all land and airborne strategic telecommunications
supporting the President of the United States.
Presented status briefings to President Reagan, the White House Staff, and
numerous other senior government officials. Implemented procedures for
50 % reduction in transmission time for Emergency Action Messages. Coor-
dinated activities of the White House Communications Agency (WHCA),
Defense Communications Agency (DCA), Organization of the Joint Chiefs
of Staff (OJCS), and the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
for national emergency communications worldwide. Collected and analyzed
Command, Control, Communications, and Inteiligence {C31) data for the
President and Joint Chiefs of Staff.
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- oe——————— nay B. {ofand

UMIVERSITY Qsociate Professor of Atmospheric Science
TEACHING AND Creignton University
ARESEARCH: Omaha, Nebraska

Assistant Professor of Physics
United States Military Academy
West Point, New York

Developed and taught undergraduate and graduate university
courses in Physics, Atmospheric Physics, Caiculus, and
Meteorology for 7 years. Implemented new undergraduate research op-
portunities at West Point as weil as the first revised marking system accepted
in over a century. Directed the first graduate research in Atmospheric
Science at Creighton, paving the way for a viable addition of an Atmospheric
Science Department to the University.

LONG LINES Executive Officer
COMMUNICATIONS: Eleventh Air Defense Signal Battaiion
Kaiserslautern, West Germany

Commander
Company B, 304th Signal Battalion
Seoul, Korea

Over a period of five years, rapidly advanced in responsibilities -
from directing the activities of 50 to 800 personnel. Systems in-
cluding Collins AN/TRC-129 Tropospheric Scatter, Ratheon AN/TRC 110
series Pulse Code Modulation (PCM), KG-7 and KG-34 Communications
Security (COMSEC) equipment were employed over areas of 15,000
square miles of Korea, and 55,000 square miles of West Germany suppor-

ting mobile U.S. defense systems.
PUBLICATIONS: —Measurement of maximum electric field intensities over water during
thunderstorms, Journal of Geophysical Research, 1977.
-~When lightning strikes, Soldiers, 1978.
—Training in telecommunications, Communicator, 1984
—Ice vortices, Weatherwise, 1985.

—Physical models of sea waves and Worthington jets for the study of elec-
trical corona, in draft, to be published.

AWARDS/GRANTS: —NASA Space Shuttle Finalist
—$60,000 Navy Research Grant (Marine Thunderstorms)

—Distinguished Military Graduate, Clarkson University

—Scouter’s Kay: Zagle Scout; Vigil Honor-3o0y Scouts of America

—U.S. Army Forces Command Award for excellence in Journalism
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REFERENCES:

Dr. Gregory C. Farrington
Director, Laboratory for Research on the Structure of Matter

University of Pennsyivania
Phiiac!el !1a ! I !!104

i \ ennsi vania

Mr. F. Lee Maybaum

Com[iuter Sciences Coioration

McLeanI Viri'nia 22102

Robert A. Wyant, Professor Emeritus
Clarkson Universi

Potsdam, New York 13676

Dr. Bernard Vonnegut
Atmospheric Sciences Research Center

]
Albany, New York 12222
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OTETIANA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

473 East Avenue, iiiiiiiirl Niw York 14607-1992

August 29, 1988

Paul Ernst, Director PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Registration Services
National Council ~ B.S.A.
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0O. Box 152079

Irving, Tx. 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Enclosed find confidential record sheet for Ray R. Toland who was employed
by this council as a Program Director in Summer Camp. -

Documentation regarding the case has been sent to Charles Ball at the Northeast
Region. Since Mr. Toland was registered through the National Capital Area Council
the region is arranging to have that council initiate a registration suspension letter
in accordance with procedures for maintaining standards of leadership.

Please call me if you have any questions.

TN

’S/mcez}ely,
( J

\ o

Jam)és‘ 0. Case
Council Executive

o d

CC: Charles Ball, N.E. Region ( Personal & Confidential ) y L’(‘j‘ v ‘/{K/

/amg N

Council #397 @ Supported by :he Uruted Way of Greater Rochester

Urubud sy
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ALL FORM

councIL # A/ /ﬂe?cm
cALLER: 3 L 2,

TYPE OF PROBLEM

CALL BACK REQUESTED

PHONE NO:

POSITION:

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING ‘
SCOUTING B0YS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

\ e g “

/J( /';/‘//f/ZL

N

,47{

2 4,'? ;?5/

S/53) TIp#H)

ﬁ/a
avs

//Qﬂ 47 d_ S A

R/S-433
3/13/86-c1f-567r
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